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ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE Imported
into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 10th March 1900, together with the Quantities
Imported in the Corresponding Week of the Previous Year.

Animals l i v i n g : —
Oxen, Bulls, Cows, and Calves...
Sheep and Lambs
Swine .. ...

Fresh Meat: —
Beef
Mutton .-, ... ...
Pork

Salted or Preserved Meal.: —
Bacon
Beef ...

Pork ..
Meat unen umerated, saltec
Meat, preserved otherwise

Dairy Produce and Substitutes
Butter
Margarine ...

Milk Condensed
Milk and Cream, Fresh or

Condensed Milk
Fjfffirs ... . ••• •

Poultry and Game

Rabbits, dead (not t inned)

Lard ... .. • ...
Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour :-

Wheat
Wheat Meal and Flour...
Barley ... ...
Oats ...
Pease ...-
Beans
Maize or Indian Corn

Fruit , I Jaw : —
Apples . • • - • • •

* Apricots and Peaches ...
*Bauanas ...

Cherries ...
*Currants ...
*Gooseberries

Grapes ...
Lemons ...
Oranges ... ...
Pears
Plums

*Strawberries
CJ nen umerated

Hay
Hops ...
Vegetables, Raw : —

Onions, raw
Potatoes... . . . .

f Tomatoes
Unenumerated ...

or fresh
than by salting

Preserved, other than

- • v

--

N umber

Cwi.s.

1 •

))

)1

Great Hundred

Value £

Cwts.

11

»
?
i

T )

/ Entered bv the )
(Bush, prior to 1900J

Bunches

Entered by the
-Bushel prior to

1900

Tons
Cwts.

Bush.
Cwts.

Value £

QUANTITIES.

JS99.

6,921
16,697

53.083
42,279
18,866

126,200
5,2(jl

44,928
3,903

13,047
9,564

62,682
17,668
25,465
14,445

246

339.322

11,901

4,437

65,494

1,121,400
4'34.000
100.800
180,800
2*,800
25,000

974,100
Bushels.

71,145

1

477
14.032

275 017
1,091

15:377

2,290
1 942

91,189
16,984

23,935

1900.

10,803
11,386

62.047
33.089
17,271

114,649
3,482

36,727
5,513

12.337
10,801

67,743
20.390
36,288
25,784

278

367,020-

13,53*

2,479

38,'25a

822.400
475,800
399,700
475.500

56,700
83,600

892,900
cwts.
20,923

1
17,415

96
18,871

195.147
1

700

1,984
2,135

114,850
123,013

9,504
15,465

*These Fruits were included with Fruit Unenumerated prior to 1900.
f Included with Vegetables Unenumerated prior to 1900.

T. J. PITTAR,
Statistical Office, Custom House, London,

March 12, 1900.


