ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE Imported into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 10th March 1900, together with the Quantities Imported in the Corresponding Week of the Previous Year.

								QUANTITIES.	
					·			1899.	1900.
Animals livir	ıg :—								
Oxen, I	Bulls, C	ows, an	d Cal	ves	•••		Number	6,921	10,803
Sheep a							,,	16,697	11,386
Swine	•••		•••	•••	•••		,,		
Fresh Meat:		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	''		
Beef							Cwts.	53.083	62,047
	•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	•••	. Owis.		
Mutton		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	42,279	33,089
Pork	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	••	18,866	17,271
Salted or Pre	eserved	Meal:							
Bacon	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	126,200	114,649
\mathbf{Beef}		•••	•••	•••	•••			5,261	$3,\!482$
Hams	•••		•••	•••	•••	• • •	,,	44,928	36,727
Pork	•••	•••	•••		•••		,,	3,903	5,513
Meat un	enume	ated, s	alted d	or fresb	•••		,,	13,047	12,337
Meat, p	reserve	dotherv	vise th	nan by s	alting			9,564	10,801
airy Proque					67		, ,	,	•
Butter	•••						.,	62,682	67,743
Margari		•••			•••	•••	1	17,668	20,390
	•••		•••	•••			.,	25,465	36,288
Milk, Co			•••	•••	•••	•••	,,,	14,445	25,784
Milk an					d other	than	>1	246	278
	u Orean ndensed		ii Ot t	reserve	i, omer	CHRII	,,		210
Eggs		WINK.					Great Hundred	339.322	367,020
oultry and	Game			•••			Value £	11,901	13,533
Labbits, deac		inned)	•••		•••	•••	Cwts.	4,487	2,479
ard							,,	65,494	38,253
orn, Grain,	Meal,	and Flo	ar:				, ,		
	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	,,	1,121,400	822,400
Wheat	Meal ai	ıd Flou	r	•••	•••	•••	31	434,000	475,800
Barley		• • •				•••	,,	100.800	399,700
Oats	• • •	•••		•••	•••	•••	,,	180,800	475,500
Pease				•••	•••	•••	,,	28,800	56,700
Beans					•••	•••	,,	25,000	83,600
Maize of	r India	n Corn	•••				,,	974,100	892,900
'ruit, Raw :-							.,	Bushels.	cwts.
Apples					•••		{ Entered by the } {Bush. prior to 1900}	71,145	20,923
*Apricots		eaches					Bush. prior to 1900	_	1
*Bananas						•••	Bunches	_	17,415
Cherries						•••		1	<u>.</u>
*Currants			•••	•••	•••				_
*Goosebe			•••	•••	•••	•••			
7.44				•••	•••	•••		. 477	96
Grapes		•••	•••	•••	•••	•-•	Entered by the	14.932	18,871
Lemons		• • •	•••		•••	•••	Bushel prior to		
Oranges		•••	• • •	•••	•••	•••	1900	275 017	195,147
Pears	•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	•••		1,091	1
Plums	•••		• •	•••		• • •		_	_
*Strawbei	rries	• • •	•••	• • •	•••	•••	1	. —	
	erated	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	J	15,377	700
Unenum							Tons	2,290	1,984
		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	1 942	2,135
[ay			• • •	•••	•••	•••	On us.		2,100
lay lops	···	•••							
lay lops egetables, F	Raw :—		•				a Parah	01 196	114 824
lay lops egetables, F Onions, 1	Raw: raw	•••	•••	•••		•••	Bush.	91,189	114,850
lay lops egetables, F Onions, r Potatoes	Raw: raw 		•••	•••	•••	•••	Bush. Cwts.	91,189 16,984	123,013
Hay Hops Vegetables, F Onions, 1	Raw:— raw s		•••	•••	•••			91,189 16,984 23,935	

^{*}These Fruits were included with Fruit Unenumerated prior to 1900. †Included with Vegetables Unenumerated prior to 1900.

T. J. PITTAR.